Ridgeland Town Council August 2, 2018 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
 - 1. Wreaths Across America-Mr. Steve Rountree
- III. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.
 - 1. July 12, 2018 Minutes.
- IV. Old Business.
 - 1. Authorization to Bid Timber Contract for the Town of Ridgeland TMP # 063-00-02-002 consisting of 70.32 acres with proceeds to be deposited into the General Fund.
- V. New Business.
 - 1. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council Endorsing the Sewer Upgrade Project and Authorizing the Town Administrator to Sign Documentation related to a CDBG Community Infrastructure Project for the Town of Ridgeland.
 - 2. Approval of Proposal from Howell, Linkous & Nettles, LLC. to Represent the Town of Ridgeland as bond counsel for the USDA Revenue Bond, and All Related Borrowing for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade.
 - 3. First Reading of an Ordinance to Amend Chapter 2, Article VI, Section 2-402 of the Town of Ridgeland Code of Ordinances for Cost Recovery for Emergency Response Service and Amending Fee and Service Schedule Related to Specialized Billing of the Fire Department.
- VI. Administrator's Report.
- VII. Council Member's Privilege.
- VIII. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total 30 Minutes.)
- IX. Executive Session.
 - 1. Contractual Matter with the South Carolina Department of Corrections.
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- XI. Adjournment.